506001231 04/06/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6047941

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YUVAL MIKA	06/16/2014
DARREN SHERMAN	06/16/2014
ROBERT S. SCHWARTZ	06/15/2014
ROBERT A. VAN TASSEL	06/16/2014
DANIEL BURKHOFF	06/16/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BACKBEAT MEDICAL, INC.
Street Address:	140 UNION SQUARE DRIVE
City:	NEW HOPE
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	18938

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16840673

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 301-365-9040
Email: mail@plumsea.com

Correspondent Name: PLUMSEA LAW GROUP, LLC **Address Line 1:** 6710A ROCKLEDGE DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: BETHESDA, MARYLAND 20817

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	77-1128
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN P. ARNHEIM
SIGNATURE:	/Steven P. Arnheim/
DATE SIGNED:	04/06/2020
	•

Total Attachments: 7

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Yuval Mika, a citizen of Israel, residing at Closter, New Jersey, U.S.A.; Darren Sherman, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at Fort Lauderdale, Florida, U.S.A.; Robert S. Schwartz, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at Inver Grove Heights, Minneapolis, U.S.A.; Robert A. Van Tassel, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at Excelsior, Minneapolis, U.S.A.; and Daniel Burkhoff, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at West Harrison, New York, U.S.A. all having a correspondence address of c/o Backbeat Medical, Inc., 140 Union Square Drive, New Hope, Pennsylvania 18938, U.S.A., (hereinafter "Assignors") have invented certain new and useful improvements in

METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR LOWERING BLOOD PRESSURE THROUGH REDUCTION OF VENTRICLE FILLING

Applica	tion
	Executed concurrently herewith
	Executed on
	PCT Application No. PCT/US2013/076600, filed December 19, 2013

in the U.S. Receiving Office of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; and

for a full description of which, reference is here made to an International

WHEREAS, Backbeat Medical, Inc. a corporation of the State of Pennsylvania, having its principal office and place of business at 140 Union Square Drive, New Hope, Pennsylvania 18938, U.S.A. (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under said invention and application above identified, and in, to, and under any Letters Patent that may be obtained for said invention,

together with all foreign rights corresponding thereto, as hereinafter more fully set forth.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for good and valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by Assignors from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have agreed to sell, assign, and transfer and by these presents does hereby, sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under said invention and application above identified and Letters Patent of the United States of America that may be obtained in respect thereof; any corresponding applications for Letters Patent and Letters Patent therefor in all other areas of the world; and any reissues, extensions, substitutions, confirmations, divisions, and continuations of any of the foregoing (hereinafter "Invention Rights"), to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of

Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for themselves and for their respective legal representatives, to assist and cooperate with Assignee in the preparation and prosecution of any applications included within the Invention Rights and in the prosecution or defense of any interference, opposition, or other proceeding that may arise in connection with any applications or Letters Patent included within the Invention Rights and further to execute and deliver to Assignee any and all additional papers that may be requested by Assignee for the purpose of implementing the terms of this ASSIGNMENT.

Assignee forever.

2/4

Assignors hereby authorize and empower Assignee to invoke and claim for any

applications or Letters Patent included within the Invention Rights the benefit of any

rights to which Assignors might be entitled under international law or under the laws of

any particular country (such as, without limitation, the right of priority provided by the

International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended) and to

invoke and claim said rights without further written or oral authorization from Assignors.

Assignors hereby consent that a copy of this ASSIGNMENT shall be deemed a

full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file, or like document that

may be required in any particular country for any purpose and more particularly in proof

of the right of Assignee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by

the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended.

Assignors covenant and agree that this ASSIGNMENT and all of the terms

hereof shall inure to the benefit of the successors, assigns, legal representatives, or

nominees of Assignee, without further written or oral authorization from Assignors.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and the

United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue Letters Patent to Assignee in

accordance with the terms of this ASSIGNMENT.

Assignors warrant and covenant that they have full right to convey the entire

interest herein assigned and that they have not executed and will not execute any

instrument or assignment in conflict herewith.

3/4

- SIGNATURE:
 - \\ \rangle \| \rangle
- Date: 6/16/2014

- NAME: Yuval Mika
- SIGNATURE:
- Date: _____

- NAME: Darren Sherman
- SIGNATURE: Robert S. Schuarty

Date: 6/15/2014

- NAME: Robert S. Schwartz
- SIGNATURE:
- Date: _____

- NAME: Robert A. Van Tassel
- SIGNATURE: ____ Date: ____
 - NAME: Daniel Burkhoff

Assignee accepts the terms and conditions of this ASSIGNMENT:

6/16/2014 , 2014

- By: _______
- Name: Yuval Mika
- Title: CEO
- Backbeat Medical, Inc.

SIGNATURE:		<u>anggannanananananananananananananananan</u>	Date:		
	Yuval Mika				
SIGNATURE:		Appenduction control (annual control c	Date: <u>6/16/1</u> 5		
NAME:	Darren Sherman				
SIGNATURE:		uuuuuduuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuu	Date:		
NAME:	Robert S. Schwartz				
SIGNATURE:		nava mikdi,kuu uu uu uu uu uu uu daanaan aanaan aanaan aanaan aanaan aanaan	Date:	.nnnnnnnnnnnii 555	
NAME:	Robert A. Van Tassel				
SIGNATURE:	<u> </u>		Date:		
NAME:	Daniel Burkhoff				
Assignee accepts the terms and conditions of this ASSIGNMENT:					
	, 2014	Ву:			
Date		Name:			
		Title:			
		Backbeat Medic	cal, Inc.		

SIGNATURE:		Oate:
NAME:	Yuvai Mika	
SIGNATURE:		Date:
NAME:	Damen Sherman	
SIGNATURE:		Osto:
NAME:	Robert S. Schwartz	Maringungan da
SIGNATURE:		<u> 10222/</u> - 0ale: <u>0ale/2</u> 2/5
NAME:	Robert A. Van Tassel	t the state of the
SIGNATURE:		Onto:
NAME	Daniel Burkhoff	
\ssignee accept	s the lerms and conditi	ons of this ASSIGNMENT:
		8y:
Date		Name:
		Title:
		Backbeat Medical, inc.

RECORDED: 04/06/2020

SIGNATURE:			Date:		
	Yuval Mika				
SIGNATURE:			Date:		
	Darren Sherman				
SIGNATURE:			Date.		
	Robert S. Schwartz		Date.		
CICNATUDE.			Dete		
			Date:		
NAME:	Robert A. Van Tassel	8 .			
SIGNATURE:	David Sald		Date:	June 16, 2014	
	Daniel Burkhoff				
Assignee accepts the terms and conditions of this ASSIGNMENT:					
	, 2014 B	y :			
Date	N	ame:			
	Т	itle:			
	В	ackbeat Medic	al, Inc.		